
PARTICIPANT LIST – ROCW17, HEXAGON HOTEL, NADI FIJI ISLANDS 

NO. NAME POSITION ORGANIZATION COUNTRY EMAIL ADDRESS 

1 Latishia Maui Observer Coordinator MMR Cook Islands L.Maui@mmr.gov.ck  

2 Derek Pelep Asst Biologist NORMA FSM Derek.pelep@norma.fm  

3 Joseph Jack PNA OA PNA Observer Agency FSM jjack@mragasiapacific.cm.au     

4 Ricky Narruhn PIRFO Trainer/Observer NORMA FSM Ricky.narruhn@norma.fm  

5 Timoci Tavusa Observer Coordinator Ministry of Fisheries Fiji timocitavusa@gmail.com  

6 Uati Tirikai Compliance Officer KIOB Kiribati uatit@mfmrd.gov.ki  

7 Ace Capelle Senior Coordinator NFMRA Nauru aida_11@hotmail.com  

8 Malgram Dowabobo A/Observer Coordinator NFMRA Nauru mdowabobo@gmail.com  

9 Bernard Fiubala Observer Coordinator MIMRA Marshal Islands bfiubala@mimra.com  

10 Kathy Sisior Programme Manager MNRET Palau Utau.sisior@gmail.com  

11 Adrian Nanguromo Acting Observer 
Manager 

NFA PNG ananguromo@fisheries.gov.pg   

12 Henry Mabai Observer Operations 
Coordinator 

NFA PNG hmabai@fisheries.gov.pg   

13 Linus Yakwa Observer 
Administration 
Coordinator 

NFA PNG lyakwa@fisheries.gov.pg  

14 Lucas Tarapik Debriefer Coordinator NFA PNG ltarapik@fisheries.gov.pg  

15 Terence Fininki Observer Coordinator – 
Wewak 

NFA PNG tfininki@gmail.com  

16 Ezekiel Pue Observer Coordinator - 
Rabaul 

NFA PNG ezekielpue@gmail.com  

17 Clement Kavanamur PIRFO Debriefer PNA Observer Agency PNG ckavanamur@pnaobserver.com   

18 Willie Sibona Observer Finance 
Officer 

NFA PNG wsibona@fisheries.gov.pg  

19 Lui Bell Fisheries Officer 
Offshore 

MAF Samoa Lui.Bell@maf.gov.ws  

20 Harold Vilia Observer Coordinator MFMR Solomon Islands hvilia@fisheries.gov.sb  

21 Jimmy Belande Ass Observer 
Coordinator 

MFMR Solomon Island jbelande@fisheries.gvo.sb  

22 Kalo Manuopangai Observer Coordinator Ministry of Fisheries Tonga kmanuopangai@gmail.com  
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NO. NAME POSITION ORGANIZATION COUNTRY EMAIL ADDRESS 

23 Saifoloi Talesi Senior Fisheries Officer TFD Tuvalu kctsaifoloi@gmail.com  

24 John Kelly Programme Manager NOAA/NMFS USA John.d.kelly@noaa.gov  

25 Steve Kostelnik Operations Coordinator NOAA/NMFS USA Steve.kostelnik@noaa.gov  

26 John Mahit Observer Coordinator Vanuatu Fisheries 
Department 

Vanuatu jmahit@gmail.com  

27 Tony Taleo Data Manager Vanuatu Fisheries 
Department 

Vanuatu ttaleo@vanuatu.gov.vu  

      

28 David Byrom POA Observer Manager MRAG Asia Pacific Australia dbyrom@mragasiapacific.com.au   

29 Shane McGrath  PNA-POA PNA Observer Agency Australia shanemcgrath@mragasiapacific.c
om.au   

30 Karl Staisch Observer Programme 
Manager 

WCPFC  Secretariat Karl.Staisch@wcpfc.int  

31 Donald David Data Quality Officer WCPFC  Secretariat donald.david@wcpfc.int  

32 Tim Park Observer Programme 
Advisor 

SPC SPC Secretariat  timothyp@spc.int  

33 Siosifa Fukofuka Training Coordinator SPC SPC Secretariat  siosifaf@spc.int  

34 Caroline Sanchez  Tagging Project SPC SPC Secretariat  carolines@spc.int  

35 Icanus Tuiloma Observer Data Manager SPC SPC Secretariat icanust@spc.int  

36 Malo Hosken ER & EM SPC SPC Secretariat maloh@spc.int  

37 Dierdre Brogan Fisheries Monitoring SPC SPC Secretariat deirdreb@spc.int  

38 Megan Streeter FFA Consultant FFA FFA Secretariat megan.streeter@ffa.int  

39 Ambrose Orianihaa Observer Placement 
Officer 

FFA FFA secretariat ambrose.orianihaa@ffa.int  

40 Philip Lens Manager Observer 
Programme 

FFA FFA Secretariat philip.lens@ffa.int  
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